Treasurer

David Hoffman



Division 5



Beaumont-Cherry Valley Water District Board Member

David Hoffman was elected to the BCVWD Board of Directors in 2014. Since taking office, Director Hoffman has dedicated himself to the District, emphasizing fiscal responsibility and sustainability. His devotion is recognized by Board nominations of Treasurer from 2017 through 2019 and again in 2021, and he served as Board President in 2023, with unanimous support each year.

As a board member, Director Hoffman has ensured policies create successful projects in water conservation projects; securing \$1.5 million in federal grants for meter improvements; and implementation of the Beaumont MDP Line 16 Project, a joint project between the Riverside County Flood Control and Water Conservation District (RCFC & WCD) and the BCVWD.

Dedication to Progress

During the Covid-19 pandemic, Director Hoffman provided support on financial utility assistance grants through the California Water and Wastewater Arrearages Payment Program, a program funded by the State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) using the Federal American Rescue Plan Act of 2021, as well as rent and utility support through the United Lift Rental Assistance Program through the County of Riverside. Director Hoffman is currently serving on the Recycled Water Committee which consists of representation from BCVWD, the City of Beaumont and San Gorgonio Pass Water Agency.

In addition to being the Board Treasurer for several years in the past, Director Hoffman has been the Chairman of the Finance and Audit Committee since 2016. The Committee oversees financial reporting, audit, and internal controls while promoting fiscal responsibility and transparency.

Professional Experience

Director Hoffman has been a local businessman since 1982, providing products and services in the Calimesa and Cherry Valley areas. With a focus on customer service, individualized support and attention to detail, the family-run business has customers from all over the Inland Empire, has expanded to a 3,000-foot retail store and has an additional ten-acre hay yard. As a Calimesa Chamber of Commerce Member, Director Hoffman and his company understand the local communities needs and participate in the community workshop and animal education.

Director Hoffman District Goals

- Maintain a Balanced Budget with Full Transparency
- Pursue Additional Water Sources as the Area Continues to Grow
- District to Provide Safe and Healthy Water to all Rate Payers
- Secure Quality Capital Improvement Components and Outside Labor that Meets District Standards
- Provides a Safe and Desirable Work Environment for District Employees